TIPPING SOLUTIONS
hyva.com
CATALOGUE
HYDRAULIC TIPPING SOLUTIONS
3
HYVA WETKITS
We offer a wide variety of hydraulic systems which can cope with the most
demanding work conditions and applications.

Part no. Description Pressure
[bar]
Lifting
Capacity
[T]
Weight
[kg]
Oil
Volume
[L]
K
[mm]
70124230 FC A118-3-03880-000-K0343 250 33 - 55 190 34 343
70524210 FC A129-3-03880-000-K0343 250 44 - 58 206 41 343
70125364 FC A137-4-04980-004-K1050 250 35 - 52 202 52 1050
70525390 FC A149-4-04660-000-K0343 250 46 - 59 230 59 343
70525408 FC A149-4-05180-000-K0343 250 45 - 59 250 65 343
70526450 FC A169-5-05830-000-K0343 250 46 - 58 282 87 343
70526490 FC A169-5-06230-000-K0343 250 45 - 57 295 93 343
70526528 FC A169-5-06480-014-K1050 250 45 - 56 292 97 1050
70526580 FC A169-5-07130-000-K0343 250 44 - 56 329 106 343
70526718 FC A169-5-08130-000-K0486 190 33 - 47 369 121 486
70527550 FC A191-5-06830-000-K0343 250 65 - 79 405 134 343
Popular FC type cylinders
Part no. Description Pressure
[bar]
Lifting
capacity
[T]
Weight
[kg]
Oil
volume
[L]
K
[mm]
70544230 FE A129-3-03880-001-K1600 250 43 - 59 142 41 1600
70545296 FE A149-4-04660-009-K1485 250 45 - 60 172 59 1485
70545360 FE A149-4-04980-001-K1530 250 45 - 60 180 63 1530
70546526 FE A169-5-06230-019-K1559 190 34 - 52 236 93 1559
70546556 FE A169-5-06830-011-K1669 170 30 - 48 257 102 1669
70546584 FE A169-5-07030-019-K1729 170 30 - 42 265 106 1729
70547602 FE A191-5-07130-011-K1732 170 43 - 61 316 139 1732
Popular FE type cylinders
Part no. Description
01509130 Lifting bracket right FC 118/129/137/149/157/169/179

71418441 ULB 110-5-1540-K169-40-½”-HC 4 - 9 4000 - 5500 36 1/2 40 169
Part no. Description
Tipping
weight
[ton]
Body
length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
ØW**
[mm]
K*
[mm]
71423281 UHB 110-3-1203-K320-45-HC 24-27 3100-3400 44 45 320
71424471 UHB 129-3-1661-K370-45-HC 23-23 4000-4400 66 45 370
71425181 UHB 149-4-0980-K324-50-HC 32-32 2900-3200 56 50 324
71425301 UHB 149-6-1423-K321-50-HC 19-23 4100-4600 58 50 321
71426431 UHB 169-7-1584-K300-50-HC 20-24 4500-5000 70 50 300
71426451 UHB 169-6-1618-K339-50-HC 25-25 4500-5000 75 50 339
71427531 UHB 191-7-2131-K349-60-HC 27-31 6100-6800 106 60 349
71427981 UHB 191-4-3417-K520-60-HC 41-41 6600-7300 187 60 520
71428541 UHB 214-10-2197-K250-60-SD-HC 19-24 5900-6600 114 60 250
71428545 UHB 214-9-2252-K250-60-SD-HC 28-32 5900-6600 119 60 250
71428551 UHB 214-8-2281-K320-60-SD-HC 24-28 6600-7300 128 60 320
71428571 UHB 214-7-2329-K365-60-SD-HC 32-32 6600-7300 136 60 365
71428611 UHB 214-8-2489-K350-60-SD-HC 25-29 6600-7300 134 60 350
71428621 UHB 214-9-2558-K260-60-SD-HC 27-32 6600-7300 127 60 260
71429201 UHB 238-9-2008-K250-60-SD-HC 32-32 5400-6000 131 60 250
71429301 UHB 238-10-2221-K250-60-SD-HC 23-29 6100-6800 133 60 250
71429401 UHB 238-9-2458-K250-60-SD-HC 32-32 6500-7200 147 60 250
71429441 UHB 238-8-2518-K250-60-SD-HC 31-32 6600-7300 156 60 250

Tipping
weight
[ton]
Body
length
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Hose
connection
[inch]
ØW**
[mm]
K*
[mm]
71404203 UMB 129-3-0700-K318-45-½“-HC 15 - 21 2400 - 3100 46 1/2 45 318
71404421 UMB 129-5-1480-K192-45-½“-HC 6 - 17 4100 - 5400 59 1/2 45 192
71404537 UMB 129-5-1880-K192-45-½“-HC 6 - 17 4900 - 6500 67 1/2 45 192
71404365 UMB 129-5-1280-K192-45-½”-HC 6 - 17 3600 - 4900 53 1/2 45 192
71405291 UMB 149-4-1020-K265-50-¾”-HC 19 - 29 3200 - 4300 62 3/4 50 265
71405623 UMB 149-4-2180-K265-50-¾“-HC 20 - 32 5200 - 6900 96 3/4 50 265
71405421 UMB 149-5-1480-K258-50-¾“-HC 12 - 23 4200 - 5600 69 3/4 50 258
71405537 UMB 149-5-1880-K258-50-¾“-HC 11 - 23 5100 - 6700 79 3/4 50 258
71405709 UMB 149-5-2480-K258-50-¾”-HC 13 - 25 5700 - 7700 95 3/4 50 258
71405439 UMB 149-6-1540-K245-50-¾”-HC 6 - 17 4300 - 6000 68 3/4 50 245
71405681 UMB 149-6-2380-K245-50-¾”-HC 7 - 19 5500 - 7400 89 3/4 50 245
71406537 UMB 169-5-1880-K265-50-¾“-HC 18 - 28 5300 - 7000 96 3/4 50 265
71406439 UMB 169-6-1540-K258-50-¾“-HC 12 - 23 4500 - 6100 79 3/4 50 265
71406509 UMB 169-6-1780-K258-50-¾“-HC 12 - 23 5000 - 6700 86 3/4 50 258
71406852 UMB 169-6-2980-K258-50-¾“-HC 13 - 25 6900 - 9200 119 3/4 50 258
71407909 UMB 191-5-3180-K270-60-¾”-HC 29 - 40 7200 - 9700 165 3/4 60 270
71407511 UMB 191-6-1780-K270-60-¾“-HC 19 - 34 5000 - 6700 107 3/4 60 270
71407681 UMB 191-8-2380-K278-60-¾“-HC 7 - 22 5800 - 7600 116 3/4 60 278
Popular UM cylinders
* R – Bracket hole diameter
* R – Bracket hole diameter
UNDERBODY CYLINDERS

5 6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Hydraulic tipping valves HT 1150 series
Part no. Description
Max. working pressure
[bar]
14767213 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-135-P3/4” 135
14767215 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-150-P3/4” 150
14767217 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-170-P3/4” 170
14767219 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-190-P3/4” 190
14767222 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-220-P3/4” 220
14767225 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-250-P3/4” 250
14767263 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-135-P1” 135
14767265 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-150-P1” 150
14767267 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-170-P1” 170
14767269 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-190-P1” 190
14767272 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-220-P1” 220
14767275 Tipping valve HT-TNK/SAE-1150-250-P1” 250
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
2928
Dual pressure tipping valves HT 2220 series
Part no. Description
Working pressure [bar]*
LP HP
14767172 Tipping valve HT-TNK-2220-170-220-P1” 170 220
14767175 Tipping valve HT-TNK-2220-170-250-P1” 170 250
14767172 Tipping valve HT-TNK-2220-190-220-P1” 190 220
14767175 Tipping valve HT-TNK-2220-190-250-P1” 190 250
* Maximum working pressure is set by turning a lever (manually or pneumatically) into HP (Higher Pressure) or
LP (Lower Pressure) option.
Tipping valves HT 1220 series
HYDRAULIC TIPPING VALVES,

6
7
8
9
10
11
Pump connection
Tank connection
Pressure relief cartridge
Pressure relief cartridge
Pressure gauge connection port
Lowering speed adjustment screw
Part no. Description
Max. Working pressure
[bar]
14767111 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-110-P1” 110
14767113 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-135-P1” 135
14767115 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-150-P1” 150
14767117 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-170-P1” 170
14767119 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-190-P1” 190
14767122 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-220-P1” 220
14767125 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-250-P1” 250
14767128 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-280-P1” 280
14767135 Tipping valve HT-TNK-1220-350-P1” 350
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
3130
OTHER VALVES
Apart from tipping valves, Hyva also offers a range of other valves which are used in